BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

2011 PRELIMINARY ANNUAL 33% RPS COMPLIANCE REPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E) (CONFIDENTIAL VERSION)

M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON CHARLES R. MIDDLEKAUFF

Pacific Gas and Electric Company P.O. Box 7442 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 973-3744 Facsimile: (415) 972-5952 Email: mgml@pge.com

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

December 28, 2012

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewables Portfolio Standard Program.

Rulemaking 11-05-005 (Filed May 5, 2011)

2011 PRELIMINARY ANNUAL 33% RPS COMPLIANCE REPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E) (CONFIDENTIAL VERSION)

M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON CHARLES R. MIDDLEKAUFF

By: <u>M. Grady Mathai-Jackson</u> M. GRADY MATHAI-JACKSON

Pacific Gas and Electric Company P.O. Box 7442 San Francisco, CA 94120 Telephone: (415) 973-3744 Facsimile: (415) 972-5952 Email: mgml@pge.com

December 28, 2012

Attorneys for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

VERIFICATION

I am an employee of PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation, and am authorized to make this verification on its behalf. I have read the foregoing "2011 PRELIMINARY ANNUAL 33% RPS COMPLIANCE REPORT OF PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 39 E) (CONFIDENTIAL VERSION)" dated December 28, 2012. The statements in the foregoing document are true of my own knowledge, except as to matters which are therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 21st day of December, 2012 at San Francisco, California.

/s/ Aaron Rodehorst

Aaron Rodehorst Manager, Renewable and Clean Energy Strategy Pacific Gas and Electric Company